students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1716 1716 2022-23 1212 200 150000(One Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

409

2021-22 2465 2235 2023-24 1571 192 200000(Two Lakh) 309

2022-23 2823 2245 2024-25 1653 122 240000(Two Lakh
Fourty Thousand )

199

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

[...]

students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 413 206 2022-23 148 27 330000(Three Lakh
Thirty Thousand )

20

2022-23 361 218 2023-24 179 37 300000(Three Lakh ) 12

2023-24 341 233 2024-25 144 17 240000(Two Lakh
Fourty Thousand )

13

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1614651 (Sixteen lakh fourteen thousand six hundred and fifty
one )

1483171 (Fourteen lakh eighty three thousand one hundred
and seventy one )

2384772 (Twenty three lakh eighty four thousand seven
hundred and seventy two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3409200 (Thirty four lakh nine thousand two hundred) 2245460 (Twenty two lakh forty five thousand four hundred and
sixty)

1737731 (Seventeen lakh thirty seven thousand seven
hundred and thirty one)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

12460114 (One crore twenty four lakh sixty thousand one
hundred and fourteen)

7228883 (Seventy two lakh twenty eight thousand eight
hundred and eighty three)

11645745 (One crore sixteen lakh forty five thousand seven
hundred and forty five )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 172783324 (Seventeen crore twenty seven lakh eighty three
thousand three hundred and twenty four)

180048994 (Eighteen crore forty eight thousand nine hundred
and ninety four )

159265264 (Fifteen crore ninety two lakh sixty five thousand
two hundred and sixty four )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

185501680 (Eighteen crore fifty five lakh one thousand six
hundred and eighty)

216538327 (Twenty one crore sixty five lakh thirty eight
thousand three hundred and twenty seven)

195908454 (Nineteen crore fifty nine lakh eight thousand four
hundred and fifty four)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1057227 (Ten lakh fifty seven thousand two hundred and
twenty seven)

1108648 (Eleven lakh eight thousand six hundred and forty
eight )

1117501 (Eleven lakh seventeen thousand five hundred and
one)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for